ULTRAHEAT®T330
ULTRACOLD®T330
Technical description
32 22 101 001 g
Date: 14.08.2024
Landis+Gyr GmbH
Ultrasonic heating and cooling meter
T330

Current temperature cold side Prev. year energy  Errors (manufacturer specific)
Errors (manufacturer specific) Prev. year due date Current timestamp (type I)
Zusatzbestellangaben für Wireless M-Bus Funktion 29/31
Current timestamp (type I) Errors (manufacturer specific)
 Current timestamp (type I)
Depending on the radio configuration and the desired battery life, not every telegram is available.
Other telegrams on request.
5. Automatic transmission start
The radio interface is deactivated on delivery. It can be activated manually (via the LCD button or
with UltraAssist) or automatically. As soon as a volume of 10l has been detected, the wireless
interface is activated and begins to send data at the set transmission interval.
Please let us know if this is not desired
14.2 Examples for ordering
14.2.1 Stationary readout
Example: Configuration for connection to a SmartMeter-Gateway:
Battery lifetime 6 Jahre, Data telegram F000, Transmission interval 15 Min.:
UH30-XXXX-XXXX-X-XX-EA-XXX
E =  Wireless M-Bus stationary
A =  Battery lifetime 6 years
F000 =  Stationary radio telegram
Type of protocol = T1 A
Transmission interval = 15min
Encryption = Security profile B/ Mode 7
Automatic start of transmission = Yes
Example: Configuration stationary readout with wM-Bus receiver with long lifetime:
Battery lifetime 12 years, Data telegram F000, Transmission interval 15 Min.:
UH30-XXXX-XXXX-X-XX-EL-XXX
E =  Wireless M-Bus stationary
L =  Battery lifetime 12 years
F000 =  Stationary radio telegram
Type of protocol = C1 A
Transmission interval = 15min
Encryption = Security profile A/ Mode 5
Automatic start of transmission = Yes
14.2.2 Mobile readout “walk by”
Example: Configuration for readout with a mobile radio receiver:
Battery lifetime 12 years, Data telegram F002, Transmission interval 34 Sek.:
UH30-XXXX-XXXX-X-XX-FF-XXX
F = Wireless M-Bus mobile
F =  Battery lifetime 11 years
F002 =  Short telegram mobile
Type of protocol = C1 A
Transmission interval = 34s
Encryption = Security profile A/ Mode 5
Automatic start of transmission = Yes
Pressure loss  30/31
15 Pressure loss
Nominal flowrate
qp
Overall
length Connection Pressure
loss at qp
Kv-Factor
at Δp 1 bar
Graph in
diagram
m3/h mm G / DN mbar m3/h
0.6 110, 190 G3/4 150 1.5 A
1.5 110 G 3/4 170 3.6 B
1.5 130, 190 G1 160 3.8 C
2.5 190 G1 210 5.5 D
2.5 130 G1 200 5.6 E
3.5 260 G1 ¼ 155 9.0 F
6 260 G1 ¼ 230 12.8 G
6 150 G1 ¼ 190 14.0 H
The indicated pressure loss of a flow sensor is at nominal flowrate qp.
With the Kv-Factor, which defines the flow rate at a pressure loss of 1 bar,